

27 CS DJ 9/25  
Jaswinder Kaur Vs. Gurmeet Singh

08.01.2025

**Fresh suit received by way of assignment.  
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms. Sunita Bhatia, counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit to defendant on filing of  
PF/RC/Speed post/Courier as well as through approved  
electronic modes returnable on 07.04.2025.

Steps be taken within 15 days.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 08.01.2025