

07.04.2025

Present: Ms. Sunita Bhaita, Counsel for plaintiff with
husband of plaintiff.

None for defendant (inspite of service of
13.02.2025)

Heard. Perused.

Inspite of two calls, none has appeared on behalf of
defendant.

Defendant is directed to file WS within 2 weeks
from today with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up on 04.08.2025 for completion of
pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues,
as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 07.04.2025