

21 CS DJ 9/25 Jaswinder Kaur Vs. Gurmeet Singh

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. Rajan Bhatia, Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

The defendant was served on 13.02.2025 through his wife Sneh Kaur Sachdeva. He has neither appeared till date, nor filed any Written statement whereby his right in respect thereof is closed.

To come up for PE on **12.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 04.08.2025