

36 CS DJ 9/25 Jaswinder Kaur Vs. Gurmeet Singh

12.11.2025

Present : Ms. Sunita Bhatia, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Omesh Kumar, counsel for the defendant.

Application filed on behalf of the defendant for recalling the order dated 04.08.2025 whereby his right to file the WS was closed. Heard. Allowed.

WS filed. Copy given.

The pleadings of the contesting parties are complete whereby, the following issues are framed:

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the recovery of the suit amount? OPP.
 2. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to any interest on the suit amount, if so, at what rate and for what period?
OPP
 3. Relief.
- No other issue arises or being pressed.

PE by way of affidavit filed. Copy be supplied during the course of the day.

To come up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 12.11.2025