

27 CS DJ 9/25 Jaswinder Kaur Vs. Gurmeet Singh

04.05.2026

**Present: Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Omesh Kumar, Counsel for defendant.**

The mediation is listed for today.

To come up for settlement if any otherwise for PE on
10.08.2026.

The advance copy of the affidavit of the PW be
supplied to the opposite party at least one week in advance before
the NDOH.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.05.2026/ak**